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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,nα)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,2nα)

107
10-10

10-9

10-8

10-7

10-6
∆σ

/σ
 v

s.
 E

 fo
r 

25
0 F

m
(n

,2
nα

)

10
7

0102030405060
O

rd
in

at
e 

sc
al

es
 a

re
 %

 r
el

at
iv

e

st
an

da
rd

 d
ev

ia
tio

n 
an

d 
ba

rn
s.

A
bs

ci
ss

a 
sc

al
es

 a
re

 e
ne

rg
y 

(e
V

).

W
ar

ni
ng

:  
so

m
e 

un
ce

rt
ai

nt
y

da
ta

 w
er

e 
su

pp
re

ss
ed

.

C
or

re
la

tio
n 

M
at

rix

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

0.
0

-0
.2

-0
.4

-0
.6

-0
.8

-1
.0



    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,3nα)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,np)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,nd)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,nt)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,2np)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,n4)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,ncont.)
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∆σ/σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,ncont.)
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∆σ/σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,ncont.)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,γ)
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∆σ/σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,γ)
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∆σ/σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,γ)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,p)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,d)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,t)

107
10-9

10-7

10-5

10-3
∆σ

/σ
 v

s.
 E

 fo
r 

25
0 F

m
(n

,t)

10
7

0102030405060
O

rd
in

at
e 

sc
al

es
 a

re
 %

 r
el

at
iv

e

st
an

da
rd

 d
ev

ia
tio

n 
an

d 
ba

rn
s.

A
bs

ci
ss

a 
sc

al
es

 a
re

 e
ne

rg
y 

(e
V

).

W
ar

ni
ng

:  
so

m
e 

un
ce

rt
ai

nt
y

da
ta

 w
er

e 
su

pp
re

ss
ed

.

C
or

re
la

tio
n 

M
at

rix

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

0.
0

-0
.2

-0
.4

-0
.6

-0
.8

-1
.0



    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,He3)

107
10-17

10-15

10-13

10-11

10-9
∆σ

/σ
 v

s.
 E

 fo
r 

25
0 F

m
(n

,H
e3

)

10
7

10
-1

10
0

10
1

10
2

O
rd

in
at

e 
sc

al
es

 a
re

 %
 r

el
at

iv
e

st
an

da
rd

 d
ev

ia
tio

n 
an

d 
ba

rn
s.

A
bs

ci
ss

a 
sc

al
es

 a
re

 e
ne

rg
y 

(e
V

).

W
ar

ni
ng

:  
so

m
e 

un
ce

rt
ai

nt
y

da
ta

 w
er

e 
su

pp
re

ss
ed

.

C
or

re
la

tio
n 

M
at

rix

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

0.
0

-0
.2

-0
.4

-0
.6

-0
.8

-1
.0



    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,α)
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    σ vs. E for 250Fm(n,pα)
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